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Amoco Production Company

Southern Rockies Business Unit
Amoco Building

1670 Broadway

Post Office Box 800

Denver, Colorado 80201
303-830-4040

November 4, 1992

William J. LeMay, Director r
New Mexico 0il Conservation Division E )
State Land Office Building N
310 0l1d Santa Fe Trail RECEIVED
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 ~
Noy 10
1992

Qi CONSERVAT_ION Division

File: CAW-240-986.511

Suiye

Application for Unorthodox Location
Jackson #3 Well

1,430' FSL and 1,140' FEL, Sec 10, T28N-R9W
Basin Fruitland Coal Pool

San Juan County, New Mexico

A o,

Amoco Production Company hereby makes application for
unorthodox location for the Jackson #3 Well at the above
referenced location in the Basin Fruitland Coal Pool, San
Juan County, New Mexico. This well was originally drilled
to the Basin Dakota Pool at an approved non-standard
location under Administrative Order NSL-1001 dated
December 8, 1978. Amoco now wishes to recomplete the well
to the Basin Fruitland Coal Pool. This location would be
unorthodox since it does not conform to the NE/SW pattern
in the pool. Under Rule 8 of Order No. R-8768, the
Division Director may grant exception to the location
requirements without hearing for recompletion of wells
previously drilled to deeper horizons at approved
unorthodox location for such horizons.

In addition, this well will be dedicated to a non-standard
unit consisting of the S/2 Section 10, T28N-R9W. This is
necessitated by variation in legal subdivision of the U.S.
Public Land Survey. The unit consists of an entire
governmental section not less than 70% or more than 130%
of a standard gas proration unit. Under Rule 5 of Order
R-8768~-A this non-standard unit may be approved by the
Supervisor of the Aztec District office of the Division.
Attached are copies of the form C-102.




William J. LeMay
November 4, 1992
Page 2

All operators offsetting the location will receive copies
of this application by certified mail. These parties have
20 days to object to the application. If no objection is
received within the 20 day notice period, Amoco
respectfully requests administrative approval.

Sincerely,

J. W. Hawkins
JWH/jmc
Attachments

cc: E. Hadlock
J. Joyce

Aztec District III

Ernie Bush

1000 Rio Brazos Rd.
Aztec, New Mexico 87410




OFFSET OPERATORS/OWNERS

Meridian 0il, Inc.

PO Box 4289

Farmington, NM 87499-4289
Attn: Allen Alexander

Incline Reserves, Inc.
1603 S.W. 37th St.
Topeka, KS 66611
Attn: J. P. Garrett

Conoco Inc.

10 Desta Dr.

Suite 100 West

Midland, TX 79705-4500
Attn: Alan Hannifin
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All geological and geophysical dalo, including the interpretation
thereof, oppearing on this map is the private and confidential properiy
of Amoco Production Company. The publication or reproduction thereof
without the writlen permission of sgid Company is strictly prohibited.
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tubnm to Appropriate

State of New Mexico

Form C.102 I

District Office Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Revised 1-1-89
State Lease - 4 copics

Fee Lease - 3 copies

P.0O. Box

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

DRISTRICT I .
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

DISIRICT I
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section

Upenrator . Lease Well No.
oco Frodbction [&mﬁqu Jac kson 3
Unit Letter Section Township /' J Range Counly
e 28 M 7/ aeml Sz Toar/
Actual Footage Location of Well: , )
/Y30 " feet from the Souf'ﬁ line and 1190 feetfromthe  FE L line
Ground level Elev. Producing Formation Pool Dedicated Acreage: 5/ o}
6 9/0 KR sruitlavd Coal /Sas iar ﬁvn‘/twc/ (val |270.3¢  rcu

1. Outlipe the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. “qaee” Sec. 10
2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and ideatify the ownership thereof (both as lo working interest and royalty).

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicaled 1o the well, have the interest of all owners been consolidaled by comununilization,
unitization, force-pooling, etc.?
Yes [J Ne If answer is "yes" type of consolidation
If answer is "no” list the owners and lract descriptions which have actuatly been coasolidated. (Use reverse side of
this form il neccessary. :
No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by commumunuon. unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise)
or unti! a non-standard unit, eliminating such interest, has been approved by the Division.

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the information
contained herein in true and complete to the| -
best of my knowledge and belief.

Dl

Pnnled Name

————— — Pég: Hocl /oc_xL
ogmmy/u /m/vsf'
Aaoco EZdugﬁgM { 2‘2

Date
4 /,/ 2 / 922
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I hereby certify thai the well location shown
on this plat was plotted from field notes of
actual swrveys made by me or under my
supervison, and that the same is frue and
correct 1o the best of my knowledge and

belief,

’ q
. Date Surveyed
-IE _____ 4

Signature & Secal of
Professional Surveyor
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o \g{ mﬁ}ggﬁGY W NERALS and NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

I ED OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
'90 NI AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE
112 f/f 205 ROAD
12 A 16 35 AZTEC, NEW MEXICO 87410
(505) 334-6178
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0il Conservation Division
P.Q. Box 2088
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

RE: Proposed MC Proposed DHC
Proposed NSL X Proposed SWD
Proposed WFX Proposed PMX
Proposed NSP Proposed DD

Gentlemen:

I have examined the application received on /- (£ - 7 >

‘ = ; 2
for the 7/§;%79(44» u4%4694;519/t/¢%(L§~
OPERATOR LEASE & WELL NO.
LZ, L0 LQEMN - 7l and my recommendations are as follows:
UL-§-T-R
///Y)/ Lo
Vi o

Yours truly,

N

/// )L.’ Ly /fgf;&( L/
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November 24, 1992

William J. LeMay ) /U/l <
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division i .
P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, NM 87504

RE:  Application for Unorthodox Location
Jackson #3
NE/4 SE/4 Section 10, T28N-R9W
San Juan County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that Meridian has no objection to Amoco's proposed unorthodox location.

Very truly yours,

i

Van L. Goebel
Senior Landman

VLG
ID:vignov/27
Amoco corres.

cc: Amoco Production Company
Attn: J. W. Hawkins
P.O. Box 800
Denver, CO 80201

Meridian Oil Inc., 3535 East 30th St, P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289, Telephone 505-326-9700



